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Description of Survey Respondents

5%

Based on domestic students only

relocated from their hometown
to attend program



Summary of Survey Results: 2020-2024
Progressive apprenticeship, Traditional apprenticeship, Trades

Applied filters:
Cohort

Respondents
Response Rate



Summary of Survey Results: 2020-2024 & BC Student
Trades Training Type: m&m

Progressive apprenticeship, Traditional apprenticeship,
Trades foundation, and Trades-related vocational programs

Applied filters:
CPC: VCC: Professional Cook 2 Advanced;

Cohort 233
Respondents 107
Response Rate 46%

Skill Development and Post-Secondary Experience

9 1 % said they were very satisfied or satisfied with the education they received.

Skill Development Not
applicable
Write clearly and concisely 83% 11% 6% 34%
Speak effectively 83% 16% 1% 18%
Read and comprehend material 92% % 1% 7%
Work effectively with others 95% 5% 1%
Analyse and think critically 89% 10% 1% 1%
Resolve issues or problems 92% % 1% 5%
Learn on your own 87% 10% 3% 2%
Use mathematics 85% 13% 2% 6%
Use tools and equipment 98% 2% 0%
m Very helpful or Helpful Not very helpful Not at all helpful

Percentages are based on those who gave a valid rating, excluding those who said not applicable.

Satisfaction with Post-Secondary Experience Not
applicable

Quality of instruction 82% 15% 3% 0%

Being up to date 78% 15% 7% 0%

Covered topics relevant to field 83% 13% 4% 0%

Organization of program 74% 18% 8% 0%

Amount of practical experience 80% 13% % 2%

Textbooks and learning materials 7% 20% 4% 0%

Quality of tools and equipment 88% 7% 5% 0%

H Very good or Good Adequate Poor or Very poor

Percentages are based on those who gave a valid rating, excluding those who said not applicable.
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Response Rate 0%

Was the length of in-school training adequate to cover the material?

Workplace Experiences

said their workplace training was were employed as an apprentice

said they were very satisfied or satisfied with
during their program

their workplace training related to their in-school training

Employment After Leaving School
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Trades foundation, Trades-related vocational programs

Applied filters:

CPC: VCC: Professional Cook 2 Advanced;
Cohort 233
Respondents 107
Response Rate 46%




